Project Catalog # Type
Prepared by Notes Date
PS51683524   page 1
January 9, 2025 3:37 PM
Dimensional and Mounting Details
ABW Arbor Wall Sconce
Wall Mount Luminaire
Interactive Menu
• Order Information page 2
• Product Specifications page 2
• Optical Distributions page 3
Quick Facts
• Complimentary to Arbor Post Top
• Mounts directly to a 4 inch junction box
• WaveStreamTM LED creates a visually comfortable asymmetric distribution
• Standard features are 4000K at 70CRI output and 0-10V dimming
• IP66 rated for outdoor and indoor use
Product Certifications
Product Features
Wall Sconce Drill Pattern
5-1/4"
[133mm]
3/8"
[10mm]
3/4"
[19mm]
2-1/2"
[64mm]
4-7/8"
[124mm]
18-3/4"
[476mm]
9-3/4"
[247mm]
13-1/8"
[333mm]
8-3/8"
[212mm]
Invue
Product Family Lumens 1 CRI / CCT Source Voltage Distribution Color
ABW=Arbor Wall Mount
BAA-ABW=Arbor Wall Mount Buy
American Act Compliant 7
B1=Mid Lumen Output
B2=High Lumen Output
[BLANK]=70 CRI / 4000K CCT
727=70 CRI / 2700K CCT
8030=80 CRI / 3000K CCT 4
LED D1=Dimming Driver (120-277V) 2 A=Asymmetric AP=Grey
BZ=Bronze
BK=Black
DP=Dark Platinum
GM=Graphite Metallic
WH=White
CC=Custom Color 3
Options (Add as Suffix) Accessories (Order Separately) 8
HA=50° High Ambient 5
MS/DIM-L8=Motion Sensor for Dimming or Bi-Level Operation 6
DIM=0-10V Dimming Driver Leads Brought Out from Fixture
ISHH=Wireless Configuration Tool for Integrated Sensor
            (Occupancy Sensor Settings)6
NOTES:
1. Standard 4000K CCT nominal 70 CRI.
2. Dimming driver standard.
3. RAL and custom color matching available. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for more information.
4. Extended lead times apply. Use dedicated IES files when performing layouts.
5. HA option limited to B1 lumen package.
6. The ISHH configuration tool is required to adjust parameters including high and low dimming levels, sensitivity, time delay, cutoff and more. Consult your lighting representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for
more information. Contact your customer service representative at Cooper Lighting Solutions for advance shipping.
7. Only product configurations with this designated prefix are built to be compliant with the Buy American Act of 1933 (BAA). Please refer to DOMESTIC PREFERENCES website for more information. Components
shipped separately may be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements.
8. Accessories sold separately will be separately analyzed under domestic preference requirements. Consult factory for further information.
Ordering Information
SAMPLE NUMBER:  ABW-B2-LED-D1-A-GM
Product Specifications
Construction